





Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0044-0152

Counties: EAST LYME

Letting Date: June 04, 2014

District(s): Norwich

Call Order: 002

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 371 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Replacement of Society Road Over I-95 Bridge No. 00249

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020765	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	225.00000	5,625.00	180.00000	4,500.00
	GUANO ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0020903	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0201001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	187,000.00000	187,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0050	0202000	4,875.000	18.00000	87,750.00	15.00000	73,125.00	30.00000	146,250.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0060	0202119	11,000.000	10.00000	110,000.00	43.00000	473,000.00	43.00000	473,000.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION (CONTROLLED BLASTING) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0070	0202522	560.000	10.00000	5,600.00	8.00000	4,480.00	11.00000	6,160.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.						
0080	0202529	1,571.000	2.00000	3,142.00	2.00000	3,142.00	1.10000	1,728.10
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090	0203000	861.000	30.00000	25,830.00	1.00000	861.00	23.00000	19,803.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0100	0203125	2,409.000	20.00000	48,180.00	53.00000	127,677.00	60.00000	144,540.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (CONTROLLED BLASTING) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0110	0205003	461.000	20.00000	9,220.00	1.00000	461.00	32.00000	14,752.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0205004	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	88.00000	792.00	170.00000	1,530.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0205005	95.000	20.00000	1,900.00	1.00000	95.00	33.00000	3,135.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0205006	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	88.00000	792.00	170.00000	1,530.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0150	0207000	4,385.000	5.00000	21,925.00	33.00000	144,705.00	30.00000	131,550.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0160	0209001	4,590.000	1.50000	6,885.00	1.50000	6,885.00	8.00000	36,720.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0170	0210100	300.000	1.00000	300.00	15.00000	4,500.00	30.00000	9,000.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0180	0212000	1,510.000	45.00000	67,950.00	38.00000	57,380.00	58.00000	87,580.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0190	0213100	1,102.000	50.00000	55,100.00	38.00000	41,876.00	41.00000	45,182.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0200	0216000	2,801.000	50.00000	140,050.00	40.00000	112,040.00	53.00000	148,453.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210	0219001	3,933.000	6.00000	23,598.00	4.00000	15,732.00	5.00000	19,665.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0220	0304002	880.000	45.00000	39,600.00	48.00000	42,240.00	51.00000	44,880.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0230	0406170	140.000	310.00000	43,400.00	220.00000	30,800.00	215.00000	30,100.00
	HMA S1	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0240	0406171	1,348.000	117.00000	157,716.00	120.00000	161,760.00	120.00000	161,760.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0250	0406173	65.000	140.00000	9,100.00	138.00000	8,970.00	140.00000	9,100.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0260	0406236	529.000	8.00000	4,232.00	9.00000	4,761.00	10.00000	5,290.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0270	0406287	1,320.000	9.00000	11,880.00	6.00000	7,920.00	7.00000	9,240.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0280	0406289	1,320.000	13.00000	17,160.00	5.00000	6,600.00	12.00000	15,840.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	0406303	80.000	20.00000	1,600.00	20.00000	1,600.00	22.00000	1,760.00
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.						
0300	0406999	1,700.000	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00	1.00000	1,700.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310	0503001	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	239,759.00000	239,759.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0320	0507001	3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	2,750.00000	8,250.00	2,600.00000	7,800.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0330	0507051	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0340	0507449	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00
	TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350	0507656	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE	ea.						
0360	0507657	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,900.00000	7,800.00
	STANDARD STORM MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0370	0507701	1.000	400.00000	400.00	660.00000	660.00	800.00000	800.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0380	0508001	(1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	SHEAR CONNECTORS	LS						
0390	0520036	33.000	380.00000	12,540.00	300.00000	9,900.00	300.00000	9,900.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0400	0521014	8.000	950.00000	7,600.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0410	0522613	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
	HIGH LOAD MULTI-ROTATIONAL BRIDGE BEARINGS (800 KIPS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0420	0601000	1,252.000	550.00000	688,600.00	455.00000	569,660.00	600.00000	751,200.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0430	0601201	529.000	950.00000	502,550.00	925.00000	489,325.00	900.00000	476,100.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0440	0602000	86,128.000	1.50000	129,192.00	1.05000	90,434.40	1.40000	120,579.20
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0450	0602006	41,475.000	1.50000	62,212.50	1.20000	49,770.00	1.60000	66,360.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0460	0603061	(1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	1,073,000.00000	1,073,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0470	0603802	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS	cwt.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0480	0651001	36.000	70.00000	2,520.00	38.00000	1,368.00	33.00000	1,188.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0490	0651012	169.000	30.00000	5,070.00	40.00000	6,760.00	45.00000	7,605.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0500	0651013	365.000	40.00000	14,600.00	50.00000	18,250.00	38.00000	13,870.00
	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0510	0651658	164.000	40.00000	6,560.00	45.00000	7,380.00	45.00000	7,380.00
	18" CORRUGATED PE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	l.f.						
0520	0652011	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	850.00000	1,700.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0530	0703012	6.000	100.00000	600.00	115.00000	690.00	135.00000	810.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0540	0707009	1,131.000	75.00000	84,825.00	72.00000	81,432.00	73.00000	82,563.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0550	0708001	695.000	12.00000	8,340.00	8.50000	5,907.50	14.00000	9,730.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0560	0714050	5,883.000	1.00000	5,883.00	0.10000	588.30	1.00000	5,883.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0570	0715050	336.000	20.00000	6,720.00	0.10000	33.60	1.00000	336.00
EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
0580	0728001	160.000	50.00000	8,000.00	50.00000	8,000.00	36.00000	5,760.00
CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION								
		ton						
0590	0751711	450.000	40.00000	18,000.00	18.00000	8,100.00	6.00000	2,700.00
6" UNDERDRAIN								
		l.f.						
0600	0755009	18.000	20.00000	360.00	20.00000	360.00	11.00000	198.00
GEOTEXTILE								
		s.y.						
0610	0815001	450.000	5.00000	2,250.00	5.00000	2,250.00	8.00000	3,600.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING								
		l.f.						
0620	0815200	1,550.000	5.00000	7,750.00	5.00000	7,750.00	7.00000	10,850.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING								
		l.f.						
0630	0821022	1,000.000	65.00000	65,000.00	15.00000	15,000.00	40.00000	40,000.00
REMOVE AND RESET PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB								
		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0640	0822001	2,270.000	22.00000	49,940.00	35.00000	79,450.00	45.00000	102,150.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0650	0822002	200.000	10.00000	2,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.						
0660	0905002	82.000	100.00000	8,200.00	88.00000	7,216.00	80.00000	6,560.00
	REBUILD STONE WALL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0670	0906151	192.000	15.00000	2,880.00	15.00000	2,880.00	15.00000	2,880.00
	RESET WIRE FENCE WITH METAL POST	I.f.						
0680	0910021	5.000	1,100.00000	5,500.00	1,100.00000	5,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE - TYPE I	ea.						
0690	0910170	2,325.000	22.00000	51,150.00	22.00000	51,150.00	22.00000	51,150.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	I.f.						
0700	0910890	4.000	2,200.00000	8,800.00	2,350.00000	9,400.00	2,300.00000	9,200.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
0710	0911912	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0720	0911924	1.000	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0730	0912499	1,788.000	5.00000	8,940.00	5.00000	8,940.00	4.50000	8,046.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0740	0912503	750.000	5.00000	3,750.00	5.00000	3,750.00	4.50000	3,375.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0750	0913956	654.000	55.00000	35,970.00	60.00000	39,240.00	55.00000	35,970.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (6' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0760	0922501	38.000	65.00000	2,470.00	85.00000	3,230.00	70.00000	2,660.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0770	0944000	10,070.000	6.00000	60,420.00	5.00000	50,350.00	1.75000	17,622.50
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0780	0949022	8.000	26.00000	208.00	22.00000	176.00	25.00000	200.00
	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0790	0949085	55.000	30.00000	1,650.00	25.00000	1,375.00	25.00000	1,375.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0800	0949089	31.000	32.00000	992.00	28.00000	868.00	28.00000	868.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0810	0949099	3.000	35.00000	105.00	31.00000	93.00	30.00000	90.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0820	0949178	17.000	135.00000	2,295.00	115.00000	1,955.00	120.00000	2,040.00
	CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI, COCKSPUR HAWTHORN 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0830	0949187	11.000	950.00000	10,450.00	850.00000	9,350.00	800.00000	8,800.00
	FAGUS GRANDIFOLIA AMERICAN BEECH 3-1/2" - 4" CAL.B.B.	ea.						
0840	0949304	5.000	35.00000	175.00	28.00000	140.00	28.00000	140.00
	BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0850	0949600	19.000	140.00000	2,660.00	125.00000	2,375.00	120.00000	2,280.00
	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0860	0949627	24.000	90.00000	2,160.00	75.00000	1,800.00	75.00000	1,800.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0870	0949763	25.000	55.00000	1,375.00	46.00000	1,150.00	48.00000	1,200.00
	HYDRANGEA QUERCIFOLIA OAK LEAF HYDRANGEA 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0880	0949836	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3 1/2" - 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949849	17.000	800.00000	13,600.00	700.00000	11,900.00	700.00000	11,900.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 3 1/2" - 4" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0900	0949877	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	750.00000	1,500.00	700.00000	1,400.00
	QUERCUS ALBA WHITE OAK 3-1/2"-4" CAL.B.B.	ea.						
0910	0950005	10,070.000	1.00000	10,070.00	0.70000	7,049.00	0.75000	7,552.50
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0920	0950013	3,330.000	3.00000	9,990.00	3.00000	9,990.00	3.00000	9,990.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0930	0952001	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
0940	0969062	20.000	1,500.00000	30,000.00	2,500.00000	50,000.00	2,200.00000	44,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0950	0970006 10,000.000 est. TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0960	0970007 160.000 hr TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	50.00000	8,000.00	46.00000	7,360.00	1.00000	160.00
0970	0971001 (1.000) LS MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	364,000.00000	364,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0980	0973012 (1.000) LS CONSTRUCTION MONITORING - EXISTING BRIDGE ** See Special Provisions **	30,000.00000	30,000.00	8,800.00000	8,800.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0990	0974001 416.000 c.y. REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	200.00000	83,200.00	135.00000	56,160.00	160.00000	66,560.00
1000	0975004 (1.000) LS MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	200,000.00000	200,000.00	545,000.00000	545,000.00	587,000.00000	587,000.00
1010	0976002 5,480.000 day BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1.00000	5,480.00	0.75000	4,110.00	1.00000	5,480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1020	0978002	100.0000	10.00000	1,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00	80.00000	8,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1030	0979003	8.000	100.00000	800.00	115.00000	920.00	110.00000	880.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
1040	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See	LS						
	Special Provisions **							
1050	0981100	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1060	0981101	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	115.00000	3,450.00	110.00000	3,300.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER **	ea.						
	See Special Provisions **							
1070	1008015	37.000	20.00000	740.00	50.00000	1,850.00	20.00000	740.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT -	l.f.						
	SURFACE							
1080	1008315	324.000	13.00000	4,212.00	35.00000	11,340.00	14.00000	4,536.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN	l.f.						
	STRUCTURE							
1090	1009016	5.000	1,300.00000	6,500.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00
	18" X 12" X 8" CAST IRON JUNCTION	ea.						
	BOX							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1100	1130000	48.000	200.00000	9,600.00	13.00000	624.00	20.00000	960.00
HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW								
		day						
1110	1131002	1,080.000	1.00000	1,080.00	22.00000	23,760.00	50.00000	54,000.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **								
		day						
1120	1203109	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	4,750.00000	19,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION								
		ea.						
1130	1205207	50.000	20.00000	1,000.00	15.00000	750.00	10.00000	500.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR								
		ea.						
1140	1205214	30.000	20.00000	600.00	15.00000	450.00	10.00000	300.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR								
		ea.						
1150	1206023	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	550.00000	550.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1160	1206025	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1170	1207034	207.000	50.00000	10,350.00	50.00000	10,350.00	55.00000	11,385.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
1180	1209114	2,400.000	0.20000	480.00	0.17000	408.00	0.17000	408.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
1190	1209131	40.000	1.20000	48.00	1.30000	52.00	1.25000	50.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
1200	1210101	2,000.000	0.40000	800.00	0.40000	800.00	0.37000	740.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
1210	1210102	4,530.000	0.40000	1,812.00	0.40000	1,812.00	0.37000	1,676.10
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
1220	1210103	510.000	0.50000	255.00	0.50000	255.00	0.47000	239.70
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
1230	1210105	40.000	4.00000	160.00	3.65000	146.00	3.60000	144.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1240	1212001	2,000.000	1.50000	3,000.00	2.25000	4,500.00	1.55000	3,100.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
1250	1212002	1,585.000	1.50000	2,377.50	2.25000	3,566.25	1.55000	2,456.75
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.						
1260	1212003	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	3.10000	1,860.00	2.10000	1,260.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	I.f.						
1270	1214002	3,585.000	2.50000	8,962.50	2.35000	8,424.75	2.35000	8,424.75
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
1280	1214003	600.000	3.50000	2,100.00	3.40000	2,040.00	3.30000	1,980.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
1290	1220013	524.000	20.00000	10,480.00	20.00000	10,480.00	25.00000	13,100.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1300	1303251	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	FIRE SUPPRESSION STANDPIPE SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1310	1807010	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	333.00000	1,332.00	400.00000	1,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
1320	1807011	2.000	400.00000	800.00	333.00000	666.00	400.00000	800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1330	1807012	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	333.00000	3,330.00	400.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1340	1807013	24.000	400.00000	9,600.00	333.00000	7,992.00	400.00000	9,600.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1350	1807014	12.000	400.00000	4,800.00	333.00000	3,996.00	400.00000	4,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1360	1806200	700.000			45.00000	31,500.00	50.00000	35,000.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) New England Road, Inc.		(2) MIG Corporation, Inc.		(3) Rotha Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1370	1806200-02		700.000	120.00000	84,000.00		
FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM			hr				
2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE							
BB	2						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$5,275,452.50		\$5,587,357.80	\$5,895,789.60
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$5,275,452.50</b>		<b>\$5,587,357.80</b>	<b>\$5,895,789.60</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum